: To be notified through system generated message 

Financial Bid opening date : To be notified through system generated message 
Uploading of Financial Bid 
evaluation sheet 

: To be notified through system generated message 

Estimated Cost : Rs. 12,43,000.00/ excluding GST (Rupees twelve lakh forty three 
thousand ) only. 

Cost of the Bid : NIL 
Bid Security/ EMD : Rs. 24,900.00/-(Rupees twenty four thousand nine hundred) only 
Address of Delivery : Bolpur Inspection Bunglow, WBSEDCL, Bhubandanga, Bolpur, Dist-

Birbhum. 

BOQ and specifications of  supply and installation of furniture work for WBSEDCL-IB Guest House at 
Bolpur-Santiniketan, West Bengal with the reference of approved furniture layout.

[...]

45001:2018, ISO 50001:2018 (obtained from NABCB - central Govt. accredited organization) and 
BIFMA (www.bifma.org), Green guard, AIOTA. 

4 Set 

Tender Fee :  Nil. 
Price: The quoted price shall remain firm and valid up to one year from the date of opening of bid. 
Earnest Money Deposit: Rs. 24,900/- (Rupees twenty-four thousand nine hundred only). (Mandatory 
for all Categories of Vendor). 

Interested bidders are requested to log on to the website https://wbtenders.gov.in to 
participate in the bidding process. 

Bidders willing to take part in the process of e-tender-cum-auction are required to obtain

[...]

Not Applicable. 

The Pre-Bid meeting shall be in offline through Physical presence. The MOM shall be 
uploaded in the web portal before bid submission starts. 

A) Value of EMD: 

Online/Offline submission of EMD: 

The EMD amount for this tender is Rs. 24,900.00/-(Rupees twenty four thousand nine hundred) 
only. 

Mode of submission: 

Earnest Money Deposit shall be submitted through online mode through the e-Tendering portal 
(https://wbtenders.gov.in). All offline instruments like Bank Draft, Pay Order etc. will be stopped 
for e-tender procurement.